
Mednarodna Strelska Zveza Adriatix 

Društvo Vojnih Veteranov 

SD RIFNIK Šentjur 

   *   DVV  *   SD Rifnik 

 

Shooting competition Liga PPR-6 

         +Liga VsL-4 

Šentjur Slovenija – 27. avgust 2022 

REZULTATI - results 

 
 

Results ALL 
Pistol and revolver 3x10 shots (max 300) 
VK rifles 10 shots (max 100) 
ALL (max 800) 
 
 

     Shooter         Sum,centers 

1 Gajšek Štefan 744,35 

2 Zarnik Marko 679,20 

3 Cehner Boris 658,35 

4 Zarnik Dean 651,31 

5 Toman Anton 647,28 

6 Žavski Stane 640,36 

7 Pečar Benjamin 622,22 

8 Jadek Daniel 618,13 

9 Pesjak Vinko 606,21 

10 Režonja Andrej 590,17 

11 Ostojić Mičo 574,05 

12 Kropfl Drago 564,31 

13 Gajšek Alojz 550,19 

14 Stojan Martin 545,17 

15 Peternel Tomaž 533,23 

16 Arčan Dušan 503,08 

17 Založnik Sašo 502,11 

18 Krumpak Ivan 497,11 

19 Arčon Tomislav 491,09 

20 Gospić Nino 488,12 

21 Kozak Mitja 467,07 

22 Šolinc Branko 395,22 

23 Kajtner Uroš 354,04 

24 Lozinšek Rene 353,00 



25 Štefančič Andrej 351,00 

26 Žurej Rok 349,11 

27 Svetec Rok 336,00 

28 Šolinc Gregor 334,05 

29 Černezel Peter 331,05 

30 Krivec Marija 323,00 

31 Krivec Damijan 316,01 

32 Jakupi Brahim 314,04 

33 Hudoklin Boštjan 311,01 

34 Albreht Igor 310,02 

35 Rojc Gregor 293,00 

36 Šorn Jože 290,02 

37 Kolar Jože 283,03 

38 Luževič Matjaž 265,00 

39 Potočnik Tilen 246,01 

40 Gregorc Tomaž 238,04 

41 Selak Peter 231,05 

42 Klančnik Lado 196,02 

43 Čančala Marijan 192,03 

44 Lesjak Rajko 190,00 

45 Hajšek Mirko 189,10 

46 Gabrijelčič Jože 188,00 

47 Prelovec Andrej 184,00 

48 Zupanc Damjan 183,00 

49 Kaluža Andrej 182,02 

50 Povž Igor 181,08 

51 Škerjanec Maja 177,01 

52 Dimov Andon 168,02 

53 Pajk Primož 159,02 

54 Palhartinger Uroš 151,00 

55 Hostnik Jernej 149,01 

56 Mankoč Marjan 145,02 

57 Mankoč Jan 143,00 

58 Skerlovnik Marcel 126,00 

59 Akrapovič Vital 74,02 

60 Lesjak Amalija 70,00 

   
 

Results pistol at 25m 
  Shooter Results,centers Round3 

1 Kropfl Drago 287,19 96 

2 Cehner Boris 284,17 97 

3 Zarnik Dean 280,13 92 

4 Gajšek Alojz 279,11 92 

5 Gajšek Štefan 278,13 96 

6 Toman Anton 275,10 93 



7 Žavski Stane 273,08 89 

8 Stojan Martin 268,06 86 

9 Pečar Benjamin 267,08 86 

10 Žurej Rok 266,10 87 

11 Gospić Nino 264,10 86 

12 Arčan Dušan 262,05 84 

13 Zarnik Marko 260,06 90 

14 Peternel Tomaž 259,09 89 

15 Režonja Andrej 254,06 88 

16 Krumpak Ivan 254,05 82 

17 Pesjak Vinko 246,07 84 

18 Založnik Sašo 246,03 85 

19 Kozak Mitja 245,04 72 

20 Arčon Tomislav 241,01 75 

21 Jadek Daniel 239,08 80 

22 Gregorc Tomaž 238,04 86 

23 Šorn Jože 233,02 81 

24 Selak Peter 231,05 72 

25 Svetec Rok 215,00 0 

26 Ostojić Mičo 210,00 73 

27 Luževič Matjaž 204,00 0 

28 Krivec Damijan 201,00 0 

29 Černezel Peter 199,03 53 

30 Hudoklin Boštjan 197,00 0 

31 Klančnik Lado 196,02 56 

32 Šolinc Branko 195,08 0 

33 Čančala Marijan 192,03 70 

34 Potočnik Tilen 188,00 0 

35 Gabrijelčič Jože 188,00 0 

36 Lozinšek Rene 183,00 0 

37 Zupanc Damjan 183,00 0 

38 Kaluža Andrej 182,02 63 

39 Kajtner Uroš 181,02 0 

40 Šolinc Gregor 179,04 0 

41 Rojc Gregor 179,00 0 

42 Škerjanec Maja 177,01 50 

43 Albreht Igor 176,01 63 

44 Štefančič Andrej 176,00 0 

45 Krivec Marija 175,00 0 

46 Dimov Andon 168,02 57 

47 Pajk Primož 159,02 45 

48 Kolar Jože 154,02 39 

49 Palhartinger Uroš 151,00 36 

50 Hostnik Jernej 149,01 39 

51 Jakupi Brahim 136,01 50 



52 Lesjak Rajko 120,00 45 
 
 

Team Results Pistol 
  TEAM and members SUM,centers 

1 ProArmis1 825,42 

 Kropfl Drago 287,19 

 Cehner Boris 284,17 

 Režonja Andrej 254,06 

2 Rifnik1 819,27 

 Gajšek Štefan 278,13 

 Žavski Stane 273,08 

 Stojan Martin 268,06 

3 Rifnik2 808,24 

 Gajšek Alojz 279,11 

 Pečar Benjamin 267,08 

 Arčan Dušan 262,05 

4 SOIT 786,22 

 Zarnik Dean 280,13 

 Zarnik Marko 260,06 

 Založnik Sašo 246,03 

5 Celje 754,19 

 Toman Anton 275,10 

 Pesjak Vinko 246,07 

 Šorn Jože 233,02 

6 Rifnik3 748,22 

 Gospić Nino 264,10 

 Kozak Mitja 245,04 

 Jadek Daniel 239,08 

 DTS 677,08 

 Krumpak Ivan 254,05 

 Arčon Tomislav 241,01 

 Kaluža Andrej 182,02 

 dvv 611,07 

 Gregorc Tomaž 238,04 

 Klančnik Lado 196,02 

 Škerjanec Maja 177,01 

 kal6 589,12 

 Svetec Rok 215,00 

 Šolinc Branko 195,08 

 Šolinc Gregor 179,04 

 kal4 580,00 

 Luževič Matjaž 204,00 

 Krivec Damijan 201,00 

 Krivec Marija 175,00 

 grabno 576,12 



 Peternel Tomaž 259,09 

 Dimov Andon 168,02 

 Hostnik Jernej 149,01 

 kal3 566,02 

 Hudoklin Boštjan 197,00 

 Gabrijelčič Jože 188,00 

 Kajtner Uroš 181,02 

 kal1 556,13 

 Žurej Rok 266,10 

 Kolar Jože 154,02 

 Jakupi Brahim 136,01 

 patriot1 550,08 

 Černezel Peter 199,03 

 Čančala Marijan 192,03 

 Pajk Primož 159,02 

 kal2 542,00 

 Zupanc Damjan 183,00 

 Lozinšek Rene 183,00 

 Štefančič Andrej 176,00 

 AD 382,05 

 Selak Peter 231,05 

 Palhartinger Uroš 151,00 

 Prelovec Andrej 0,00 

 kal5 367,00 

 Potočnik Tilen 188,00 

 Rojc Gregor 179,00 

 Skerlovnik Marcel 0,00 
 
 
 

Results revolver at 25m 
  Shooter Results,centers Round3 

1 Gajšek Štefan 284,16 95 

2 Cehner Boris 283,16 92 

3 Zarnik Dean 281,14 92 

4 Toman Anton 280,13 94 

5 Kropfl Drago 277,12 91 

6 Stojan Martin 277,11 92 

7 Zarnik Marko 276,12 92 

8 Peternel Tomaž 274,14 87 

9 Gajšek Alojz 271,08 90 

10 Žavski Stane 270,11 92 

11 Režonja Andrej 266,09 86 

12 Pesjak Vinko 264,08 85 

13 Pečar Benjamin 258,07 80 

14 Založnik Sašo 256,08 84 

15 Arčon Tomislav 250,08 79 



16 Krumpak Ivan 243,06 76 

17 Arčan Dušan 241,03 82 

18 Jadek Daniel 238,03 82 

19 Ostojić Mičo 227,04 75 

20 Gospić Nino 224,02 85 

21 Kozak Mitja 222,03 74 

22 Šolinc Branko 200,14 0 

23 Prelovec Andrej 184,00 50 

24 Jakupi Brahim 178,03 51 

25 Štefančič Andrej 175,00 0 

26 Kajtner Uroš 173,02 0 

27 Lozinšek Rene 170,00 0 

28 Šolinc Gregor 155,01 0 

29 Krivec Marija 148,00 0 

30 Kolar Jože 129,01 40 
 
 
 

Team Results Revolver 
TEAM and members SUM+centers 

1 Rifnik1 831,38 

 Gajšek Štefan 284,16 

 Stojan Martin 277,11 

 Žavski Stane 270,11 

2 ProArmis1 826,37 

 Cehner Boris 283,16 

 Kropfl Drago 277,12 

 Režonja Andrej 266,09 

3 SOIT 813,34 

 Zarnik Dean 281,14 

 Zarnik Marko 276,12 

 Založnik Sašo 256,08 

4 Rifnik2 770,18 

 Gajšek Alojz 271,08 

 Pečar Benjamin 258,07 

 Arčan Dušan 241,03 

5 Rifnik3 684,08 

 Jadek Daniel 238,03 

 Gospić Nino 224,02 

 Kozak Mitja 222,03 

6 Celje 544,21 

 Toman Anton 280,13 

 Pesjak Vinko 264,08 

 Šorn Jože 0,00 

 DTS 493,14 

 Arčon Tomislav 250,08 

 Krumpak Ivan 243,06   



 Kaluža Andrej 0,00 

 kal6 355,15 

 Šolinc Branko 200,14 

 Šolinc Gregor 155,01 

 Svetec Rok 0,00 

 kal2 345,00 

 Štefančič Andrej 175,00 

 Lozinšek Rene 170,00 

 Zupanc Damjan 0,00 

 kal1 307,04 

 Jakupi Brahim 178,03 

 Kolar Jože 129,01 

 Žurej Rok 0,00 
 
  

Results rifle without zooming at 100m 
  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Pesjak Vinko 96,06 

2 Hajšek Mirko 94,04 

3 Gajšek Štefan 93,04 

4 Zarnik Dean 90,04 

5 Povž Igor 89,03 

6 Mankoč Marjan 82,02 

7 Albreht Igor 75,01 

8 Akrapovič Vital 74,02 

9 Zarnik Marko 71,01 

10 Mankoč Jan 67,00 

11 Svetec Rok 62,00 

12 Luževič Matjaž 61,00 

13 Jadek Daniel 61,00 

14 Krivec Damijan 60,01 

15 Potočnik Tilen 58,01 

16 Skerlovnik Marcel 57,00 

17 Šorn Jože 57,00 

18 Hudoklin Boštjan 57,00 

19 Rojc Gregor 55,00 

20 Černezel Peter 55,00 

21 Ostojić Mičo 49,00 

22 Lesjak Rajko 35,00 
 
 
 
 

Results ex-military rifle at 100m 
  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Gajšek Štefan 93,04 

2 Zarnik Dean 88,01 

3 Pesjak Vinko 87,01 



4 Povž Igor 85,02 

5 Režonja Andrej 81 

6 Hajšek Mirko 77,01 

7 Svetec Rok 62 

8 Akrapovič Vital 61 

9 Luževič Matjaž 61 

10 Krivec Damijan 60,01 

11 Potočnik Tilen 58,01 

12 Skerlovnik Marcel 57 

13 Šorn Jože 57 

14 Hudoklin Boštjan 57 

15 Rojc Gregor 55 

16 Černezel Peter 55 

17 Ostojić Mičo 49 

18 Mankoč Marjan 38 
 
 

Results rifle with optics at 100m 
  Shooter Sum,centers 

1 Žavski Stane 97,17 

2 Pečar Benjamin 97,07 

3 Hajšek Mirko 95,06 

4 Toman Anton 92,05 

5 Povž Igor 92,05 

6 Cehner Boris 91,02 

7 Gajšek Štefan 89,02 

8 Ostojić Mičo 88,01 

9 Žurej Rok 83,01 

10 Jadek Daniel 80,02 

11 Černezel Peter 77,02 

12 Mankoč Jan 76,00 

13 Zarnik Marko 72,01 

14 Režonja Andrej 70,02 

15 Skerlovnik Marcel 69,00 

16 Mankoč Marjan 63,00 

17 Rojc Gregor 59,00 

18 Albreht Igor 59,00 

19 Svetec Rok 59,00 

20 Hudoklin Boštjan 57,01 

21 Krivec Damijan 55,00 

22 Lesjak Rajko 35,00 
 


